OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) MRD 8-14-00	-18-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patent and Trademark Office
lab settings BBB V)1458184 xiginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joze POTOCNIK Ivan CERIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COMTRADE HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT MBH Laudengtespan 7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 💥 No	Internal Address: Laudonstrasse 7 A-9020 Klagenfurt
3. Nature of conveyance:	AUSTRIA
Assignment	Street Address: Laudonstrasse 7. A-9020 Klagenfurt
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City:State:ZIP
Execution Date:July 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/329,811 filed June 10, 1999 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Howard J. Klein	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KLEIN & SZEKERES, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4().(0)
Internal Address: 4199 Campus Drive	∠ Enclosed
Suite 700 	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4199 Campus Drive Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC-581 40.00 DP	e THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Howard J. Klein, Reg.#: 28,727	The aug 9 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with regulred cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joze POTOCNIK and Ivan CERIN, both citizens of Slovenia residing at Gortanova 2a, 65280 Idrija, Slovenia and Kap. Mihevca 58, 65280 Idrija, Slovenia, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: COMMUTATOR AND PROCESS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent Office based on June 10, 1999 and assigned application number 09/329,811.

WHEREAS COMTRADE HANDELSGESELLSCHAFT MBH, a corporation of Austria having a place of business at Laudonstrasse 7, A-9020 Klagenfurt, Austria, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United

[C:WP:PATDOCS:58104CIPASI.MNT]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I 1	have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
•	
	Joze POTOCNIK
	Marus
MIHEVEEVA G	KACINOVA 18
POBERT CERIN, IDRIN SI	BOSTIAN MORE, IDRITA, SI
Witness (Name & Address)	Witness (Name & Address)
26. 7. 2000 Date	26/07/00
Date	Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	nave hereunto set hand and seal this day of
•	000.
	Peni To
9	C -
	Ivan CERIN
for the same	Mars
MIHEUCEVA 6	LACINOVA 18
ROBERT CERIN, IDRIVA, SI	BOSTJAN MORE, IDRIJA, SI
Witness (Name & Address)	Witness (Name & Address)
2 4 7 0 - 0	2.1.71
26. 7. 2000	26/07/00
Date	Date

[C:WP:PATDOCS:58104CIPASI.MNT] Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/14/2000